regulations. As of December 31, 2005, $1.9 billion of our net assets were restricted from dividend payments without prior approval from the Departments of Insurance in the states
where our title insurance subsidiaries are domiciled. As of March 31, 2006, our first tier title insurance subsidiaries could pay dividends or make distributions to us of approximately
$239 million without prior regulatory approval during the remainder of 2006. In addition, our ability to declare dividends is subject to restrictions under our credit agreement. We do not
believe the restrictions contained in our credit agreement will, in the foreseeable future, adversely affect our ability to pay cash dividends at the current dividend rate.

21

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table describes our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of March 31, 2006 on an actual basis, and on an as-adjusted basis to give effect to the proposed
transactions. The information presented below should be read in conjunction with “Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information” included elsewhere herein and
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and our combined and consolidated financial statements and the related notes incorporated
by reference into this prospectus.

  As of March 31, 2006
  Actual   As Adjusted

  (In thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 550,447(1) $ 586,656(2)

Total long-term debt   599,094   649,956(3)

Stockholders’ equity
Common stock, $0.0001 par value   17   22(4)
Additional paid-in capital   2,479,396   3,150,939(5)
Retained earnings   111,549   111,549(6)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (85,234)   (77,321)(7)

Total   2,505,728   3,185,189

Total capitalization  $ 3,104,822  $ 3,835,145

(1) Cash and cash equivalents includes $241,826 and $195,485 of pledged cash related to secured trust deposits and the securities lending program, respectively.

(2) This amount represents FNF’s cash and cash equivalents, excluding FIS, as if the proposed transactions had occurred on March 31, 2006. It equals the cash and cash equivalents balance presented in
our unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet.

(3) This amount represents FNF’s notes payable balance, excluding FIS, as if the proposed transactions had occurred on March 31, 2006. It equals the notes payable balance presented in our unaudited

[…]

expenses of approximately $18 million expected to be incurred in order to effect the proposed transactions, including fees paid to investment bankers, external legal counsel and
external accountants. The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet as of March 31, 2006, is presented as if the reverse spin-off of FIS by FNF had been completed March 31,
2006.

These unaudited pro forma combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with FNF’s consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes incorporated by
reference in this prospectus. The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the results of operations or financial condition of FNT after the
proposed transactions that would have been reported had the proposed transactions been completed as of the dates presented, and are not necessarily representative of the future
consolidated results of operations or financial condition of FNT.

[Tables appear on the following pages]

23

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet
as of March 31, 2006

(In Thousands)

   FIS   Other
  Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  FNF   Adjustments(1)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
  (In thousands)

ASSETS:
Investments  $ 4,238,176  $ 244,057  $ —  $ 3,994,119
Cash and cash equivalents   707,239   120,583   —   586,656
Trade receivables, net   707,788   503,919   —   203,869
Receivable from related party   —   (6,116)   —   6,116
Goodwill   4,720,473   3,711,463   73,555(2)   1,082,565
Prepaid expenses and other assets   996,611   641,790   —   354,821
Capitalized software   693,010   613,460   —   79,550
Title plants   317,347   6,074   —   311,273
Property and equipment, net   449,225   293,512   —   155,713
Other intangible assets   1,260,988   1,160,878   —   100,110

  $ 14,090,857  $ 7,289,620  $ 73,555  $ 6,874,792

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY:
Liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $ 1,415,276  $ 590,593  $ —  $ 824,683
Deferred revenue   520,447   409,579   —   110,868
Notes payable   3,578,094   2,928,138   —   649,956
Reserve for claim losses   1,144,981   2,266   —   1,142,715
Secured trust deposits   839,117   —   —   839,117
Deferred tax liability   422,592   350,988   —   71,604
Income taxes payable   56,096   25,525   —   30,571

   7,976,603   4,307,089   —   3,669,514
Minority interests and preferred stock of subsidiary   1,883,609   14,178   (1,849,342)(3)  20,089
Stockholders’ equity   4,230,645   2,968,353   1,922,897   3,185,189

  $ 14,090,857  $ 7,289,620  $ 73,555  $ 6,874,792

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

24

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Continuing Operations
for the Quarter Ended March 31, 2006

   FIS   Other
  Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  FNF   Adjustments(1)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
  (In thousands, except per share data)

Total revenue  $ 2,355,771  $ 903,667  $ 57,736(2)  $ 1,509,840

Personnel costs   877,931   413,220   1,287(3)   465,998
Other operating expenses   494,616   286,064   39,121(4)   247,673
Agent commissions   469,707   —   18,615(5)   488,322
Depreciation and amortization   124,631   96,795   —   27,836
Provision for claim losses   114,492   65   —   114,427
Interest expense   54,645   43,268   —   11,377

Total expenses   2,136,022   839,412   59,023   1,355,633

Earnings before income taxes and minority interests   219,749   64,255   (1,287)   154,207
Income tax expense   81,747   24,586   (479)   56,682

Earnings before minority interests   138,002   39,669   (808)   97,525
Minority interest expense   31,631   311   (30,214)(6)  1,106

Net income  $ 106,371  $ 39,358  $ 29,406  $ 96,419

Net income per share — basic  $ 0.61   $ 0.44
Pro forma weighted average shares — basic   173,473(7)   219,218(7)

Net income per share — diluted  $ 0.61   $ 0.43

Pro forma weighted average shares — diluted   173,654(7)   222,750(7)

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

25

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Continuing Operations
for the Year Ended December 31, 2005

   FIS   Other
  Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  FNF   Adjustments(1)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
  (In thousands, except per share data)

Total revenue  $ 9,668,938  $ 2,776,245  $ 195,713(2)  $ 7,088,406

Personnel costs   3,224,678   1,276,557   5,147(3)   1,953,268
Other operating expenses   1,716,711   751,282   114,878(4)   1,080,307
Agent commissions   2,060,467   —   80,835(5)   2,141,302
Depreciation and amortization   406,259   299,637   —   106,622
Provision for claim losses   480,556   1,928   —   478,628
Interest expense   172,327   126,778   —   45,549

Total expenses   8,060,998   2,456,182   200,860   5,805,676

Earnings before income taxes and minority interests   1,607,940   320,063   (5,147)   1,282,730
Income tax expense   573,391   119,063   (1,835)   452,493

Earnings before minority interests   1,034,549   201,000   (3,312)   830,237
Minority interest expense   70,443   4,450   (63,465)(6)  2,528

Net income  $ 964,106  $ 196,550  $ 60,153  $ 827,709

Net income per share — basic  $ 5.56   $ 3.78

Pro forma weighted average shares — basic   173,463(7)   219,208(7)

Net income per share — diluted  $ 5.55   $ 3.72

Pro forma weighted average shares — diluted   173,575(7)   222,508(7)

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

26

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Continuing Operations
for the Year Ended December 31, 2004

   FIS   Other